JP \$40.00 6142

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Anchor Sports, Ltd. | 03/02/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Anchor Sports I, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 801 E. Campbell Road | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 638 | |
| City: | Richardson | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75081 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6142882 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)866-0010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-866-0001

Email: ltapper@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Chalker
Address Line 1: Chalker Flores, LLP

Address Line 2: 2711 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1036

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DKPC:6001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Daniel J. Chalker/

Total Attachments: 1

source=DKPC 6001 Anchor Sports Assignment 061306#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017766 FRAME: 0980 **ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of March 2, 2006, between Anchor Sports Ltd.,

a Texas Limited Partnership, located and doing business at 801 E. Campbell Rd., Suite 638,

Richardson, TX 75081 ("Assignor") and Anchor Sports I, Inc., a Texas Corporation, 801 E.

Campbell Rd., Suite 638, Richardson, TX 75081 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,142,882,

entitled BASE ANCHOR INDICATOR AND PLUG, and any invention claims therein

("PATENT"); and Assignee desires to own Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the

invention, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the PATENT.

WHEREAS, one or more third party entities may have infringed the claims of the

PATENT during the time that Assignor owned the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration of \$1,000

and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns,

Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS as well as any claims for

infringement of the PATENT along with any rights to injunctive relief and/or monetary damages.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to

execute this Assignment.

ANCHOR SPORTS Ltd.

By: Byron Pierce

Title: Owner

ANCHOR SPORTS I, INC.

By: Byron-Pierce

Names

Title:

4130013v.1

RECORDED: 06/13/2006